
Firm Foundation Christian Academy
Staff Directory

Department Name Surname Email Phone

Director Kelvin
Kudakwashe

Mufunde mufunde.kelvin@firmfoundation.co.zw 0776434036

Director Lucien Kuzonyei lucien.kuzonyei@firmfoundation.co.zw 0774314254

Admin Angelina Chikwamure angelina.kuzonyei@firmfoundation.co.zw 0772201431

Admin Lorraine Madziire lorraine.madziire@firmfoundation.co.zw 0779884389

Admin Linda Maphosa lindamap@firmfoundation.co.zw 0774289663

Chaplain Bright Danje bright.danje@firmfoundation.co.zw 0778247885

Head Marvelous Gumbo marvelous.gumbo@firmfoundation.co.zw
schoolhead@firmfoundation.co.zw

0773870680

Sciences Oliver Takavarasha oliver.takavarasha@firmfoundation.co.zw 0718684957

Simba Dongo simba.dongo@firmfoundation.co.zw 0778787437

LIberty Kuseni liberty.kuseni@firmfoundation.co.zw 0771609740

Farai Shumba farai.shumba@firmfoundation.co.zw 0774232398

Joyline Mbawa joyline.mbawa@firmfoundation.co.zw 0777297238

Madziva Murove madziva.murove@firmfoundation.co.zw 0783634415
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Commercials Isaac Kanyimo isaac.kanyimo@firmfoundation.co.zw 0781147858

Jane Chihobvu jane.chihobvu@firmfoundation.co.zw 0773289361

Portia Gwekwerere portia.gwekwerere@firmfoundation.co.zw 0776547767

Arts Patience Jani patience.jani@firmfoundation.co.zw 0785265554

Benarded Maguvaza benarded.maguvaza@firmfoundation.co.zw 0718427389

Rumbidzai Komtenza rumbidzai.komtenza@firmfoundation.co.zw 0783171771

Regis Komtenza regis.komtenza@firmfoundation.co.zw 0778735238

Cashios Mutemachani cashios.mutemachani@firmfoundation.co.zw 0771536751

Alicia Mavhengere alicia.mavhengere@firmfoundation.co.zw 0785058922

Shamiso Kamukono shamiso.kamukono@firmfoundation.co.zw 0774199412

IT Johnson Mupandawana johnson.mupandawana@firmfoundation.co.zw 0774226785

Joseph Machingambi joseph.machingambi@firmfoundation.co.zw 0779791536

Hardlife Chikwamure hardlife.chikwamure@firmfoundation.co.zw 0781112030

Boarding Chitiga Mbanje chitiga.mbanje@firmfoundation.co.zw 0717020464

Darlington Njoromora darlington.njoromora@firmfoundation.co.zw 0772607180
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Chaplain chaplain@firmfoundation.co.zw

Head schoolhead@firmfoundation.co.zw

Learners
welfare

learnerswelfare@firmfoundation.co.zw
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